Page <1> V1.008/01/18
Power Resistor
Features
•  35 watts at 25°C case temperature
•  TO-263 style power package for surface mounted resistor

(mm)
MCSTR 10.8 ±0.1 16.13 ±0.1 24 ±0.3 1.75 ±0.1 11.5 ±0.1 4 ±0.1 16 ±0.1 2 ±0.1 1.55 ±0.05 5.25 ±0.2
Part Number Explanation
MCSTR      35        J        B          G            2R70
Series Type Power
35: 35 Watts
Resistance
Tolerance
D: ±0.5%
F: ±1%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
TCR (PPM/°C)
D: ±50
E: ±100
F: ±200
G: ±300
- : No Specified
Resistance
R015: 0.015Ω
R050: 0.05Ω
Packaging
Code
B: Bulk
D: Tube
T: Taping